Filed Date
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/22/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025
8/28/2025

Instr Type
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
CORRECTION QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
EXECUTOR/TRIX DEED
EXECUTOR/TRIX DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
REDEMPTION DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED

Grantor

BRITT, ANDREW

DEWEESE, GREGORY ALLEN JR
GREENSPRING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC
FRANKS, LOUIE L JR

WHITEVILLE ENTERPRISES LLC
BEROVIC, MARIA ERA

RILEY, DERYL L

HOGAN, AMBER C

SMITH, LINDA J

SUTTERFIELD, DIANA

DEPRIEST, HAROLD D

SHERMAN, DOUGLAS F
GARRETT, KIMBERLY J
LUKOWICH, IVAN

MCCOY, CRAIG

HOLLIDAY, JAMES A

PELT, JOSEPH RANDAL

MALLETT, AARON

HOOVER, MARTHA L
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
STILL, CHARLES L

BLACK MOON PROPERTIES LLC
LAFFERTY, JASON D

SILVERS, ROBIN

MILLER, CAROL LOUISE

BIEHL, KATHLEEN FAYE CATHEY
SEGELBERG, PEGGY JANE
FELDKIRCHNER, DENNIS TRUSTEE
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
CLAUDE J MCCORMICK TRUST
DANIELS, BRYAN C

GIANNASCOLI, PATRICIA A
WHITE, JODY

FORD, HERBERT L

FORD, HERBERT L

GRIFFIN, MARILYN ANN

BYRD, JOANN

BYRD & BRYD LLC

CARTER, LINDA J

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
FAMILY LEGACY VENTURES | LLC
MOEN, JUDITH M TRUSTEE
PHILLIPS, JIMMY

POWELL, TERESA L STEINROK
FORTNEY, ALLEN E

BRANDT, JULIE J

HILL, J KEITH MCKIBBEN
HUMMRICH, CYNTHIA L

ZDUNICH, PATTARASAYA PATONG
WOOTEN, CHARLOTTE ESTATE
ROBERTS, CHARLENE

WOOTEN, DON

TUNING, KATRINA
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
MEADORS, JUDY LEE ESTATE
MEADORS, JUDY LEE ESTATE
GILL, JASON

MARANTO, SHARON G
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
CROSSON, KAREN KAY

BUFFO, MICHELE D

SRUTOWSKI, EDWARD DECEASED
BONNET, DONNA J

WINTLE, KEVIN

FORBES, DONALD LEE DECEASED
LITTLETON, BRYAN L

GAVACH, ROGER G

WYATT, AMY

HELMERT, CHERYL

MARY MEYER LIVING TRUST
CRADER, CHRISTOPHER

GLENN, ELDON

SHERMAN, DOUGLAS F

STONE, TINAJ

PRUITT FAMILY TRUST
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
JH & CM INVESTMENTS LLC
DOUGLAS DELANO PENSKOFER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
KLIMKIEWICZ, MARY A

JOHNSON, LARRY R

Grantee

BRITT, MIKKI

UPHOFF, ELIZABETH L BOLLMAN
HAMM, LYNN ANGELA

STRAIGHT PATH INVESTMENTS LLC
TRIPLETT, KIMBERLY M

ARNOLD, DIANA KAY
VANDERWERF, JOHN

WHITE RIVER COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT LLC
BRADBURY, BILLY TODD
DEPRIEST, LAURIE L

DEPRIEST, JUSTIN

MCKEEVER, SIERRI

MULLEN, AMELIA M

LUKOWICH, JANE W
MONTGOMERY, THOMAS T JR
HOLLIDAY, JAMES A TRUSTEE
MICHAEL K MANSFIELD REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
MOORE, CHEYENNE

WEICHERT, DAVID M

THE FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK
HAMILTON, MIKEL

HARRIS, DALLAS

MCALLISTER, MATT

BLACKWELL, ADDISON

MILLER, GRACE NICHOLE

VIRT, MARGARET ELAINE

PEGGY JANE SEGELBERG REVOCABE TRUST
FREITAG, GREGORY A

WOODY, BENJAMIN M

JOHNSON, DONALD

BRYAN C DANIELS AND HEATHER W DANIELS LIVING TRUST
MUSI, ROBERT M TRUSTEE
GAITHER, KAITLYN

FORD, LINDA M

HERBERT AND LINDA FORD FAMILY TRUST
BOGGS, CHAN EARL

BYRD, CANDRA S TRUSTEE

BYRD, CANDRA S TRUSTEE
CARTER, BENJAMIN

LANCE, SHEILA K

CAMPBELL, WILLIAM HUNTER RAY
HUNTER, ASHLEY

PHILLIPS, JIMMY TRUSTEE
STEINROK, JAMES DAVID OTTO
FORTNEY, ALLEN E

BRANDT, JULIE TRUSTEE
FARRIER, CYNTHIA JOY
LOGOTHETTI, BRENDA

LEVINE, AARON N

WOOTEN, CHARLOTTE

WOOTEN, DON

WOOTEN, DONALD BELTON
MARSMAN, COLLEEN

JLB REAL ESTATE LLC

CARLISLE, ANGELA SUMMERS
CARLISLE, ANGELA SUMMERS

RN ENTERPRISES LLC

FOSTER FAMILY LIVING TRUST
RURALLAND USA

JOHNSON, TROY

WOODS, SHANNON

SUSAN L STRUTOWSKI TRUST
MCLEAN, ROBERT J

SUNRISE POINT RIDGE SUB-DIVISION
THE IDA FLO FORBES TRUST
CARTER, JASON G TRUSTEE
FREDERICKSON, JONATHAN P
RAMSEY, SHERYL

HELMERT, EMIL E

CUDE, KATIE

THIBODAUX, JUSTIN

LEVER, JAMES O

MCKEEVER, SEIRRA

WHITEHEAD, JACOB T

NGUYEN, LAUREN

SHAW, CHLOE

FORTUNA, CHERYL

DEEN, JOE ALLEN

HACKNEY, KENDA

DRAKE, MICHELLE M

Consideration
$0.00
$25,000.00
$630,000.00
$35,000.00
$32,900.00
$440,000.00
$20,000.00
$23,500.00
$210,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$149,900.00
$245,000.00
$0.00
$2,776.90
$213,000.00
$165,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$320,000.00
$3,714.30
$450,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$420,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$692.50
$3,000.00
$58,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25,000.00
$228,000.00
$243,900.00
$0.00
$50,000.00
$0.00
$261,500.00
$17,585.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$67.53
$236,500.00
$125,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$115,000.00
$159,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$13,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$204,000.00
$2,039.58
$110,000.00
$120,000.00
$0.00
$0.00



